Infrastructure development :

In the year 2016-2017, various infrastructure development works have been taken up

for execution including ongoing works by ASAMB for approximately Rs. 82,88,95,000/- as

follows-

RMC
ASAMB

Golaghat RMC

North
Lakhimpur RMC

Name of works

Establishment of Pack House project
Additional work at Pack House project complex

Construction of 2000 MT multi commodity
Cold Storage (Phase-I)

Construction of Krishakar Dokan at Sixmile,
Ganeshguri & Palton bazar

Establishment of 5000 MT capacity Cold
Storage

Establishment of 5000 MT capacity Cold
Storage

Traders’ shop building for Spices (First floor) at
Fruits & Vegetable Wholesale market
Construction of 1000 MT capacity Godown at
PMY

Construction of Market Shed -2 units

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling

Construction of Market Shed -2 units

Construction of Market Shed -2 units

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling
Construction of Cattle Shed

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling
Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling

Construction of Community Toilet Block

Development of approach road with drain
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Location
Sutarkandi,
Karimganj
Sutarkandi,
Karimganj
Sonarbali,

Nagaon
Guwahati

Chhaygaon,
Kamrup

Kharupetia,
Darrang

Pamohi market

PMY, Golaghat

Chapjuri market
Chapjuri market
Amtenga market
Amtenga market

Mahuramukh
market
Mahuramukh
market

Bihora market
Bihora market

Rongagarah
market

Bebejia Mustard
seed market
Bebejia Mustard
seed market

Amount (Rs.)
12,26,21,348.00

73,25,000.00

50,00,000.00

14,34,600.00

21,56,76,000.00

21,68,55,000.00

4,62,50,000.00

58,88,200.00

36,04,382.00

8,05,590.00

7,56,880.00

36,04,382.00

36,79,550.00

6,72,689.00

18,54,030.00

8,32,620.00

8,60,367.00

6,57,000.00

14,70,000.00



Sivasagar DRMC

Dibrugarh
DRMC

Dhubri DRMC

Goalpara DRMC

Guwahati SDMC

Construction of multi-storied Shopping
Complex with Administrative Office block

Construction of Cattle Shed

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling

Construction of Market Shed

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling
Construction of Market Shed

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling
Construction of Market Shed

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling
Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Market Shed

Development of market yard by brick on edge
soiling

Construction of 1000 MT capacity Godown
with office

Construction of Toilet block with water supply

Development of market yard by interlocking

concrete block
Development of market yard by earth filling

Construction of Boundary wall

Development of Market Yard

Renovation of PMY of GSMC

Renovation of existing Vegetable & Fish Shed
Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Market Shed

Renovation of existing Auction Platform as Stall

Construction of Market Complex building (GF)
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Jengonikatia

Rajmai market

Rajmai market

Belbari market
Belbari market
Tengakhat

Itakhuli market
Itakhuli market

Naharkatia
market
Naharkatia
market
Kalakhowa
market

Lengri market

Langri market
Dhubti SMY

Dhubri SMY
Dhubri SMY

Bilashipara SMY
Bilashipara SMY

Darranggiri
market

Uparhali PMY
Kahikuchi
Borihat market
Jharobari
Rampur market
Loharghat

Rani market
Uparhali PMY
Uparhali PMY

1,79,04,000.00

15,59,000.00
19,55,000.00

19,49,000.00

19,34,000.00

19,49,000.00

19,53,000.00

19,49,000.00

19,39,000.00

19,49,000.00

19,49,000.00

19,49,000.00
19,55,000.00

74,55,480.00

8,26,000.00
29,36,000.00

14,98,000.00
16,30,000.00

14,28,000.00

1,43,64,132.00
10,69,000.00
18,30,000.00
18,30,000.00
18,30,000.00
18,30,000.00
18,30,000.00
34,70,000.00
46,13,000.00



Howly RMC

Jorhat DRMC

Dhing RMC

Lanka RMC

Construction of Market Complex building (GF)
Construction of Market Shed
Construction of Market Shed
Construction of Market Shed
Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Cattle Shed- 2 units

Construction of Market Shed — 3 units
Development of market yard by earth filling
Construction of Drainage system
Development of market yard by interlocking
concrete block

Construction of Boundary wall

Development of market yard by earth filling

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Development of market yard by earth filling

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Construction of Market Shed

Construction of Boundary wall

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Development of market yard by brick on edge
flooring

Renovation of existing Rural Godown

Construction of Auction Platform
Construction of Boundary wall
Development of Market Yard by earth filling

Construction of Auction Platform

Page 3 of 3

Barpeta Road
SMY
Kamargaon
market
Puthimari
market
Patacharkuchi
market
Kharadhara
market
Kaliapani, Teok

Kaliapani, Teok
Kaliapani, Teok
Kaliapani, Teok
Kaliapani, Teok

Kaliapani, Teok
Dalim
Budhboria
Dalim
Budhboria
Sipahikhola
market
Sipahikhola
market
Dorokial (Tirual)
market

Hemli market

Madhabpur RG
complex
Tamulisiga
market
Tamulisiga
market

Teok SMY

Alengmora
market

Cheleng
Deobaria market

Roha SMY

Udali
Nakhuti
Nakhuti
Kathiatoli

2,81,76,617.00

17,64,000.00

17,03,000.00

17,03,000.00

17,03,000.00

81,88,400.00

94,82,600.00
28,94,000.00
46,34,000.00
48,26,000.00

31,97,000.00
19,56,000.00

24,40,000.00

24,38,000.00

15,23,000.00

30,16,000.00

24,48,000.00

19,28,000.00

7,93,000.00

14,75,000.00

12,12,000.00
19,68,000.00

18,61,000.00

24,35,000.00

8,20,000.00
27,27,400.00
15,76,380.00
8,20,000.00



